REVISION

REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY
A |UPDATED DRAWING BORDER _ |7/16/07| J.5.B.
= — =
=101 |
_ _ AT_: _|_ © ©
_ [ ] I ] — _
—
10.75 + —~ —— 7 - N4 H
A L! C |
1] —
14.50
5.38 T | o—tl
7 U [
— —
ADJUSTMENT _UO_Z._.\\ MOUNTING SLOTS:
FOR ELECTRO—HYDRAULIC 7.50 1.06 WIDE X 1.59 LG
ACTUATOR STROKE 1500 (4) PLCS
48.49
ELECTRO—THRUST
18.62 TORQUE ADJUSTING ACTUATOR
HYDRAULIC BOLT
ACTUATOR ™\ 2.75 MUST
HOLD \
- o o0e] r—
1/2-20 UNF (@)
CYLINDER PORTS
(2) PLCS .
REF: ©14.00 -
° TR C "BRAKE
20.71 @ b
o . _ 16.05 AMETEK
16.38 i o0 I AC MOTOR CERTIFIED PRINT
VERSION
. . 21.30 2389 | DATE _
10.50 DC MOTOR oy Honn S Loding
/ ! \ \ VERSION
- —1.75
J o T o = o WU
| | [ E————
[ HEE \ _
754 | | \

TORQUE INDICATOR

10.68

29.87

33.69

STANDARD TORQUE RATING: 800 LB.FT.

THIRD_ANGLE PROJECTION

COPYRIGHT © 2007 AMETEK AUTOMATION & PROCESS

© =1

TECHNOLOGIES. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. DRAWING IS
PROPERTY OF AMETEK AUTOMATION & PROCESS
TECHNOLOGIES. UNAUTHORIZED USE, DUPLICATION OR
DISTRIBUTION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED BY FEDERAL LAW.

SURFACE FINISH  \83/

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

AMETEK’

TOLERANCE ALLOWANCE

+/— 30 MIN. ON ALL ANGLES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: AUTOMATION & PROCESS TECHNOLOGIES

+/— 0.010 ON 2 PLACE DECIMALS
+/—- 0.005 ON 3 PLACE DECIMALS
+/— 0.0005 ON 4 PLACE DECIMALS

Clawson, MI 48017 U.S.A.

DR. B.D.B. TITLE
swrmre| DIMENSION DRAWING
APP. S g ETH14NA BRAKE

DATE 07/16/07

W/HYDRAULIC OVERRIDE

SCALE

1/4

| DRAWING NO, REV. [SIZE

PD-0105500 |A|C



gloding
certified print
6/19/08 GSL

gloding
Sticky Note
Marked set by gloding


REVISION
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

/ G \‘@
1 BEARING FLANGE AMETEK
ON INSIDE CERTIFIED PRINT

E
N DATE —
© gy Honn b Loding

NOTE:

1. STANDARD TORQUE RATING: 800 LB.FT.
2. STANDARD FINISH: PRIME PER FSNOOO8

62 | BRACKET ACTUATOR ETH14NA BRAKE PC—-0320801-B
61 | LOCKWASHER SPLIT 3/8" 9010332100
60 | SEAT OUTER TIE ROD PM—-0163801
59 | VENT AR 1/2" NPT E016131999
58 | THREAD PROTECTOR F004799999
@ 57 | ACTUATOR HYDRAULIC 16" E016108999
@@e 56 | NUT HEX 3/8—16 9010263500
TYP 55 | SPACER SPRING CASE PIN — ET14NA PM-0171200-A
@@6 54 | SPACER UPPER SHOE ARM PIN — ET14NA PM—0171100—-A
53 | NUT HEX 1-8 — SHOE BOLTS 9990560000

52 [ BOLT HEX HD 3/8-16 X 1-3/4" 9010013500
51 | RETAINING RING 7/16" 04564335

(39) 50 | FLATWASHER 13/32 ID X 7/8 0D X 178 THK 04563228
FORGE ARM (16) 49 | SCREW FLAT HD SKT 3/8-16 X 1° — ADAPTOR PLATE 04560804
2.75 (32) 48 | ADAPTOR PLATE SPECIAL — ET14NA PM—0170900—8B
__MUST 47 | BUSHING — LOWER CONNECTING ROD PM—0134600—A
BEE®) 46 [ RVET BTN HD SOLID 062 X .156 04564033
(10) @ @ 45 [ GREASE_FITTING 1/8°NPT X 11/16" 9019175600
BEARING FLANGE 44 | LOCKWASHER SPLIT 1" — SHOE BOLT 9013104800
ON INSIDE 43 | BOLT HEX HD 3/8—16 X 1-1/2" 9017984300
42 | LOCKWASHER SPLIT 3/4” — FORCE ARM SPACERS 9010332600
: ¢ -

.D-h—‘N—‘N—‘UN—‘-#NC”-hNm—‘N-hN—'O)N—'-hNNNNNN-h—'N—'N-hN
2

INNER SHOE /w \.ﬁ . P 41 | ELECTRO—THRUST ACTUATOR 900N —— SEE BOM FOR SPECIFIC P/N
ARM ONLY i \ p \ 40 | BEARING BRONZE FLANGE — FORCE ARM AT SPRING BLOCK 04570207
\ NS / N\ 39 | BEARING BRONZE FLANGE — UPPER THRUSTOR 04570206
Ne A = 9 38 | BEARING BRONZE SLEEVE — BASE 04570205
M 37 | RETAINING RING — BASE 04564316
36 | RETAINING RING — UPPER THRUSTOR 04564334
35 | RETAINING RING — TIE_ROD _END, INNER ARM 04564317
999 34 | FLATWASHER 1-3/4” OD X 1° ID X .093 — MAIN_SPRING BLOCK 04563102
d 33 | BUSHING — UPPER_CONNECTING ROD PM—0134500—-A
_ w@ﬂumw_m_%zom 32 | NUT_HEX FIN JAM 7/8-9 — TIE ROD 04562148
31 | PIN — LOWER CONNECTING ROD__ET16 PM—0134300—-A
| 30 | NUT_HEX 3/4—10 STL PLTD — FORCE ARM_SPACERS 04562006
_ 29 | SPACER — CONNECTING ROD UPPER_ET16 PM—0134400—A
SHOE ARM 28 | BOLT HEX HD 3/4-10 X 4-1/2 LG — FORCE ARM_SPACERS 04560930
I ~— 27 | NAMEPLATE — ET BRAKE PNP—0013200-A
_ @ 26 | BEARING FLANGE 1.503 OD X 1.252 ID X .75 L — LOWER SHOE ARMS | EO16246006
25 | ARM_INNER SHOE — MACHINED * 1 PAIR * ET14NA PM—0170800-D
' 24 | CONNECTING ROD * 1 PAIR * ET14NA PM—0169900-A |1 PR
_ @ 23 | ARM_OUTER SHOE — MACHINED * 1 PAR * ET14NA PM—0171000-D |1 PR
: . . 22 | BEARING BRONZE SLEEVE — INNER SHOE E016236999 2
TORQUE, SET 21 | PIN — INNER ARM___ET14NA PM—0170700-B_| 1
_ 20 [ PIN — INNER TIE ROD BLOCK _ ET16 E016232006 1
H 19 | PIN — UPPER THRUSTOR _ ET16 E016231006 1
18 | PIN — BASE _ ET14NA PM—0170600-B | 3
_ 17 | SPACER_FORCE ARM ET16 E016226006 2
| 800 O O | ] 16 | BLOCK MAIN_SPRING ET16 E016225006 1
] 15 | BLOCK INNER TIE ROD ET16 E016224006 1
_ q e e | e e ey o o o | 14 | TIE ROD_ETH14NA PM—0170401-B_| 1
! 13 | ADJUSTING BOLT ASSY — ET14NA PSD—0182400-B | 1
_ o o 12 | SPRING MAIN — CENTURY #73433 (NOT_SHOWN) 04581113 1
11 | SPRING_SEAT LOWER ET16 E016218006 1
! N 10 | SPRING SEAT UPPER ET16_— NOT_SHOWN E016217006 1
_ 9 | SPRING CASE ASSY ET16 BRAKE E016216006 1
_ @ 8 | BASE ASSEMBLY ET14NA PM—0170300-D | 1
| e | 7 | SPRING CB35 BRAKE E005038993 1
_ I _.\\ /.m I 6 | BLOCK OUTER SHOE ETH14NA BRAKE PM—0176601-B | 1
I /_ I _ 5 | WHEEL END SPRING SEAT ASSY — ETH14NA PSD—-0187701-A | 1
I I 5 =N 4 | TORQUE SETTING LABEL — ET14NA PNP—0016700-A | 1
| \y Y [H Vilin ] 3| ARM_FORCE_MACHINED PARR ET16 E016153006 1 PR
L <z 4 [/ /1 2 | SHOE BOLT ASSY — ET14NA PSD—0190100-B | 2
\ \ \ \ _ / 1_[ SHOE AND LINING ASSY — ET14NA PM—0170000-C | 2
1 [ITEM | DESCRIPTION PART_NO. QY
@\ () a_aﬂznmmgg SEemrmamnr |~ B.D.BIT CorMBLY DRAWING
@ ”ﬁﬁl}iﬂﬂ!—ki‘ﬂu DATE 08 00
END VIEW (18) (49) S S A 2% ETH14NA BRAKE

— BUSHING DETAIL —

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

+/- 0010 on 2 pce oecnns |  PATRIOT SENSORS SCALE [DRAWING NO, 1]
b/ %ﬂ%ﬁuﬁmﬂ%ﬁﬁu Clawson, MI 48017 U.S.A. u\m _um_uIONNNmoo O

® s ame s ARETEK |, W/HYDRAULIC OVERRIDE



gloding
certified print
6/19/08 GSL


	PD1055C
	PSD2226D

